NiCd High-Temperature Emergency
Battery Pack
Product Datasheet
Battery Works Co., Ltd (苏格尔电子有限公司)
Company Profile
Battery Works Co., Ltd specializes in high-temperature rechargeable batteries for
emergency lighting systems, serving clients across Europe and the USA. With over 180
factory workers, 20 R&D engineers, and 10 sales professionals, we deliver reliable

IEC 62133 Safety requirements for portable batteries
Application Guidelines
Recommended Applications
Emergency exit signs (1h/3h duration)
Emergency luminaires in commercial buildings
Hotel and hospitality emergency lighting
Industrial facility emergency systems
Central battery systems
Installation Notes
1. Ensure adequate ventilation in battery compartment
2. Connect with correct polarity
3. Use appropriate charging circuit per specifications
4. Regular maintenance checks recommended every 6 months
Ordering Information
Part Number Description MOQ
HT-SC2000-3.6V 3.6V 2000mAh SC Pack 100 pcs
HT-SC2000-4.8V 4.8V 2000mAh SC Pack 100 pcs
HT-SC2000-6.0V 6.0V 2000mAh SC Pack 100 pcs
HT-D4000-3.6V 3.6V 4000mAh D Pack 50 pcs
HT-D4000-6.0V 6.0V 4000mAh D Pack 50 pcs
Custom configurations available upon request. Contact us for OEM/ODM solutions.
Contact Information
Battery Works Co., Ltd (苏格尔电子有限公司)
Email: sales@battery-works.com.cn / tech@battery-works.com.cn